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PNWMA / BCORCS
Course Description    AMSA WOC

Class # Class Name Abbreviation

1000 Pro Pro A 2.5hr No Age Restrictions Pro Pro

2000 Expert Exp A 2.5hr No Age Restrictions Expert Expert

3000 Vet Expert Vet Exp A 2.5hr Vet Masters Vet Expert A

4000 Senior Expert Sen Exp A 2.0hr 40+ A Vet Senior

5000 Vet Intermediate Vet Int A 2.5hr 30A 30A

6000 Womens Pro Womens Pro A 2.5hr No Age Restrictions Ladies Pro Ladies Pro A

- A 2.5hr Ladies Expert

7000 Intermediate Int <30 A 2.5hr Intermediate Intermediate

8000 Super Senior Sup Sen B 2.0hr 50+ any size engine. Blue and Black trail experience. 50+ Super Senior

9000 Legends Legends B 2.0hr 60+, any size engine. Blue and Black trail experience. 60+ Legends

10000 Vet Amateur Vet Am B 2.0hr 30+ B Vet Junior

11000 Senior Amateur Sen Am B 2.0hr 40+ B Vet

12000 Junior Over Jun Over B 2.0hr Junior Junior

13000 Wmn Int B 2.0hr No age restrictions. 

14000 Womens Amateur Wmn Am B 2.0hr No age restrictions. Ladies Amateur

15000 Junior Under Jun Und B 2.0hr Junior Under

16000 Kids Intermediate Kids Int C 1:15hr Kids Intermediate

17000 Kids Junior Kids Jun C 1:15hr Kids Junior

18000 Girls Junior Girls Int C 1:15hr NA NA

19000 Womens Beginner Wmn Beg C 1:15hr No age restrictions. Ladies Beginner

20000 Kids Beginner Kids Beg D 45min Kids Beginner

21000 PeeWee Expert PeeWee E D 45min PeeWee Expert

22000 PeeWee I D 45min

23000 PeeWee Beginner PeeWee B 30min PeeWee Beginner

24000 PeeWee Tykes PeeWee T 30min

Kids may only compete for points in one class. 

Ladies have the option of riding any class, depending on ability.

Cutoff 1

Elite class with the highest skilled racers.  Approval from the race 
committee to join this class. 
Expert racers working towards Pro. Experience from intermediate or 
another A class recommended.
30+ years, This is a speed based class, meant for our fastest and 
highest level of skilled vets. This is the class that EX Pro and Expert 
racers can move to and still be competitive. 

Eligible participants must have a 
birth year of 1996 or earlier at 
time of first season race.

40+ years, Advanced skilled veteran aged riders. Experienced racers, 
riding black & double red trails

Eligible participants must have a 
birth year of 1986 or earlier at 
time of first season race. 

Advanced skilled veteran aged 30+ riders that have not formerly 
competed in Expert or Pro. Experienced riders, riding black & double 
red trails.

Eligible participants must have a 
birth year of 1996 or earlier at 
time of first season race. 

Highest skilled womens class, racers with advanced skills and speed. 
Experienced racers, riding black & double red trails.
BCORCS racers do not enter this class. AMSA racers only. AMSA racers 
line up with Women Expert when racing in BC. Ladies Expert 3

Racers under 30. High skill level, working to advance to Expert. Must 
have racing experience. Experienced racers, riding black & double red 
trails.

Eligible participants must have a 
birth year of 1997 or greater at 
time of first season race. 
Eligible participants must have a 
birth year of 1976 or earlier at 
time of first season race. 
Eligible participants must have a 
birth year of 1966 or earlier at 
time of first season race. 

30+ years, Veteran aged riders with some experience. Novice to 
Intermediate riders. Able to ride blue and some black trails.

Eligible participants must have a 
birth year of 1996 or earlier at 
time of first season race. 

40+ years, Veteran aged riders with some experience. Novice to 
Intermediate riders. Able to ride blue and some black trails.

Eligible participants must have a 
birth year of 1986 or earlier at 
time of first season race.

Open class, novice to experienced any age. Recommend age group 
between 16-30, any size engine. Able to ride blue and some black 
trails.

No age restrictions, however 
participants are recommended 
to have birth years between 
1995 and 2009 at time of first 
season race.

Womens 
Intermediate

Restricted to women riders with experience or those advancing from 
the Ladies Amateur class.  Able to ride blue and some black trails.

Ladies 
Intermediate

Ladies 
Intermediate

Novice and beginner women, any size engine. Able to ride blue and 
some black trails.

Ladies Junior 
(Sunday)

Novice to experienced riders, 15 years or younger.  Able to ride blue 
and some black trails.

Eligible participants must have a 
birth year of 2008 or later at 
time of first season race.

Kids Expert 
(Sunday)

Age 15 and under.More experienced riders ready for more challenging 
terrain. Up to 5-7 km course.  65cc and up. Kids who have racing 
experience. Will be limited to 19”-16” tires, No full size bikes allowed 
in this class.

Eligible participants must have a 
birth year of 2011 or earlier at 
time of first season race. 

Kids 
Intermediate 
(Sunday)

Age 12 and under.
 Kids who are ready to try a longer up to 5-6km course.  Manual clutch 
bike must be used. Will be limited to 19”-16” tires, No full size bikes 
allowed in this class.

Eligible participants must have a 
birth year of 2014 or earlier at 
time of first season race. 

Kids Junior 
(Sunday)

Age 15 and under girls.
More experienced riders ready for more challenging terrain. Up to 5-7 
km course.  65cc and up. Girls who have racing experience. Will be 
limited to 19”-16” tires, No full size bikes allowed in this class.

Eligible participants must have a 
birth year of 2011 or earlier at 
time of first season race. 

Restricted to beginner women riders, any age. Up to 5-7 km course. 
Bike size maximum 300cc

Ladies Beginner 
(Sunday)

Age 11 and under
First time clutch users and first time racers. Manual clutch bike must 
be used. Will be limited to 19”-16” tires.  No full size bikes allowed in 
this class.  1-3 km course.

Eligible participants must have a 
birth year of 2015 or earlier at 
time of first season race. 

Kids Beginner 
(Sunday)

10 & Younger:Little rippers with some riding/race experience, up to 
maximum age of 10 years old. Examples of recommended bikes 
include:•Electric bikes: OSET MX, STACYC 20” wheel size, 
KTM/HUSQ/GASGAS EE5 equivalent•Gas powered bikes including:  2 ➔
Stroke (2T)- KTM/HUSQ/GASGAS 50cc-SENIOR MODELS**  4 Stroke ➔
(4T)- Honda 70/110, Yamaha PW80 and TTR110

Eligible participants must have a 
birth year of 2016 or earlier at 
time of first season race. 

PeeWee Expert 
(Sunday)

PeeWee 
Intermediate

8 & Younger:  Little rippers with some riding/race experience
Examples of recommended bikes include:•Electric bikes: OSET MX, 
STACYC 20” wheel size, KTM/HUSQ/GASGAS EE3 equivalent•Gas 
powered bikes including:  KTM/HUSQ/GASGAS/COBRA 50cc MINI ➔
ONLY**  4 Stroke (4T)- Honda 70/110, Yamaha PW80 and TTR110➔

Eligible participants must have a 
birth year of 2018 or earlier at 
time of first season race. 

PeeWee 
Intermediate 
(Sunday)

PeeWee 
Intermediate

E cutoff 
time on 

the D 
Course

6 & Younger: Little rippers with limited skill set/experience, up to a 
maximum age of 6 years old as of January 1, 2025. No training wheels 
permitted, must be able to balance under their own power.
Examples of recommended bikes include:
• Electric bikes: OSET 12.5, STACYC 12” and 16” wheel size
•Gas powered bikes including Yamaha PW50 & TTR50, Honda CRF50, 
Suzuki DRZ50

Eligible participants must have a 
birth year of 2020 or earlier at 
time of first season race. 

PeeWee 
Beginner 
(Sunday)

E cutoff 
time on 

the D 
Course

4 & Younger: Little rippers with limited skill set/experience, up to a 
maximum age of 4 years old. No training wheels permitted, must be 
able to balance under their own power.Examples of recommended 
bikes include:• Electric bikes: OSET 12.5, STACYC 12” and 16” wheel 
size•Gas powered bikes including Yamaha PW50 & TTR50, Honda 
CRF50, Suzuki DRZ50

Eligible participants must have a 
birth year of 2022 or earlier at 
time of first season race. 

1 CUTOFF TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO RACE CONDITIONS AND MAY VARY BY LOCATION
3 Ladies Expert is an AMSA classes only competing in WOC rounds of BCORCS races.
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